Resolution #2017 — 157

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF
MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER
DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2017

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated November 1, 2017 has been
submitted by the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that
the Check Register dated November 1, 2017 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.
I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and

Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on November
1,2017.

. g )
: ///
/ﬁnda DeSantis, R-M.C.
Borough Clerk
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~ October 30, 2017
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Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

/////{////f7 Page No: 1

Range’of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES
Report Type: A1l Checks

Range of Check Dates: 10/04/17 to 11/01/17
Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

- Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/vo
Contract

id Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH

CURRENT FUND CASH

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

- 17281 10/04/17  NISLOM NI League of Municipalities 3377
17-01145 2 Conference Pre-Registrations §5.00 7-01-20-130-216 Budget 1 1
: Finance 0ffice Convention
17-01145 3 Conference Pre-Registrations - 55.00 7-01-25-240-216 Budget 2 1
: Police Convention
110.00
178 10/04/17 SCOTT  Scott J. Holzhauer, CTA,SCGREA  (Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH  15423) 3002
16000259 1 Diversion Project Services §575.00 6-01-55-203-000 Budget 153 1
‘ Litigation/Legal Services
17283 10/04/17 YACKER Barry Yacker (Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH  15767) 3067
16000516 1 Refund Permit Overpayment 4,00 6-01-55-208-004 Budget 2 1
Revenue Refund-Construction Permit Fee
17284 10/04/17  MC DETEC MC Detectives' Association (Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH  15830) 3084
16000318 1 2016 Membership Dues 100.00 6-01-25-240-219 Budget 31
' Police Membership Dues
17285 10/04/17 (void Reason: printer misfeed) 10/04/17 voID 0
17286 10/04/17  SHERATON HQ Hotel Management, LLC 3378
17-01162 1 NJsLom 2017 - Stanzilis 284.00 7-01-20-100-222 Budget 1 1
Administrative Training / Seminars
17-01162 2 NJSLOM 2017 - Rinaldi, Adm/CFO 426.00 7-01-20-130-222 Budget 2 1
Finance Office Training / Seminars
710.00
17287 10/06/17 ALLIED Allied 0i1, LLC 3380
17-01166 1 Gasoline Delivery - DPW 2,821.37 7-01-31-430-411 Budget 2 1
: Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
17288 10/06/17 DCRP  DCRP---NJ Div Pension/Benefits 3380
17-01168 1 September DCRP Fees 122.12 7-01-36-473-200 Budget 7 1
DCRP General
17289 10/06/17 3C JCPaL 3380
17-01165 1 Bollard Street Lighting 56.16 7-01-31-430-405 Budget 1 1
' Utilities Street Lights Usage
17290 10/06/17 NI NATUR N) Natural Gas Company 3380
17-01185 1 Library Natural Gas Bill 86.61 7-01-31-430-410 Budget 8§ 1
' Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
17291 10/06/17 VERO0L Verizon New Jersey, Inc. 3380
17-01167 1 Local Carrier 398 Exchange 1,743.38 7-01-31-430-406 Budget I o1
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
17-01167 2 Local Carrier 770 Exchange 172.77 7-01-31-430-406 Budget 4 1
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Page No: 2

check # Check Date vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
17291 verizon New Jersey, Inc.
17-01167

17-01167

17292 10/12/17 DELTA
17-01110

17293 10/12/17 AT

17-01203

Continu
Continued
3 Local carrier 663 Exchange

4 Local Carrier Police CAD Syst.

ed
31.82
252.00

2,199.97

Delta Dental
1 october Health Benefit Premium

AT&T Corp.
1 Long Distance Carrier

17294 10/17/17 N3 LABOR NJ Labor Law Poster Service

17-01218

1 1 set '18 state/Fed'l Posters

17295 10/17/17 VER002  Verizon Wireless, Inc.

17-01222
17-01222
17-01222
17-01222
17-01222
17-01222

1 Mobile Bi1l - Police Enforsys
2 Mobile Bill - Police Voice

3 Mobile Bill - FD Tablets

4 Mobile Bill - MADAR

5 Mobile 8i11 - Fire Dept

6 Mobile Bill - DPW

2,032.26

167.81

76.00

266.33
80.64
266.07
34.65
75.64
96.73

§20.06

17296 10/17/17 3C JCPEL

17-01221
17-01221
17-01221
17-01221
17-01221
17-01221
17-01221

1 Electric Bi11 - Bldg/Grounds
2 Electric Bi11 - Parks/Playgrds
3 Electric Bill - Traffic Light
4 Electric Bill - Street Lights
5 Electric 8111 - Sewer Pump Stn
6 Electric Bi11 - Kadel/Schmitz

7 Electric Bill - Library

1,817.95
295.02
44,29
2,467.81
796.51
281.26
585.85

6,288.69

7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-409 Budget

Utilities Internet Billing

7-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

7-01-25-240-212 Budget
Police Office Supplies

7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
uUtilities phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

7-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings
7-01-31-430-404 Budget
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
7-01-26-300-202 Budget
Traffic Light Billing
7-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights. Usage
7-01-31-455-420 Budget
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
7-01-31-445-420 Budget
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
7-01-31-430-403 Budget

Utilities Electric - Buildings

51
b 1
3381

1 1
3382

1 1
3384

11
3385

1 1
2 1
I o1
4 1
51
6 1
3386

1 1
2 1
I 1
4 1
501
6 1
71
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12:39 pu Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17297 10/18/17 CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 3388
17-01197 1 cable Bill - Internet - DPW 89.90 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
17-01197 2 cable Bill - Voice - DPW 116.33 7-01-31-430-406 Budget 2 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
17-01197 3 cable Bill - Internet - Sign 100.58 7-01-31-430-409 Budget I 1
, Utilities Internet Billing
17-01197 4 Cable Bi11 - Internet - Boro 89.90 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 4 1
Utilities Internet Billing
17-01197 5 cable Bi1l - Voice - Boro 254,29 7-01-31-430-406 Budget 5 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
17-01197 6 Cable Bi11 - Internet - Fire 7.01 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 6 1
utilities Internet Billing
17-01197 7 cable Bill - Internet - Police 105.58 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 7 1
Utilities Internet Billing
763.59
17298 10/19/17 CHISMAR Christina Chismar 3389
17-01224 1 Halloween Bash Supplies 250,00 7-01-28-370-409 Budget 1 1
Events Miscellaneous
17299 10/27/17 INCOME Income One LLC (Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH  15820) 3084
16000988 1 Redeem TTL #14-00004 24,981.59 6-01-55-300-001 Budget 9 1
Redemption Of Third Party Liens
16000988 2 Redemption Penalty On Above 330.84 6-01-55-900-016 Budget 20 1
TTL 4% Redemption Penalty
16000988 3 1Interest Earned TTL #14-00004 3,863.09 6-01-55-900-011 Budget 21 1
Interest Earned when Redeeming TTL's
16000988 4 Recording Fee TTL #14-00004 52.00 6-01-55-900-012 Budget 22 1
‘ Recording Fees TTL Redemptions
16000988 5 Tax Sale Premium 1,000.00 T-13-56-859-000 Budget 23 1
Tax Sale Premiums
30,227.52
17388 10/30/17 11/01/17 voIp 0
17300 11/01/17 A8 Able Security Locksmiths, Inc. 3391
17-01141 1 Dpoor Lock For Library 199.00 7-01-26-310-300 Budget 9% 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
17301 11/01/17  ADS Action Data Services 3391
17-01183 1 9/22 payroll Services 13.85 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 14 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-01183 2 9/22 Payroll Services 13.71 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 115 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-01183 3 9722 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-110-210 Budget 16 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-01183 4 9/22 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 117 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-01183 5 9/22 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 18 1

Tax Collector Payroll Services
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12:39 Py , Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17301 Action Data Services Continued
17-01183 6 9/22 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 119 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-01183 7 9/22 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 120 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-01183 8 9/22 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 21 1
Police Payroll Services
17-01183 9 9/22 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 122 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-01183 10 9/22 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 123 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-01183 11 9/22 payroll Services 7.82 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 124 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-01183 12 9/22 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 5 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-01183 13 9/22 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 126 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-01183 14 9/22 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 17 1
Library Payroll Services
17-01183 15 9/22 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 128 1
Water payroll Services
17-01183 16 9/22 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-31-455-216 Budget 129 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-01183 17 9/22 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-27-361-103 Budget 130 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
17-01219 1 10/6 Payroll Services 11.05 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 175 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-01219 2 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 176 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-01219 3 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 7 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-01219 4 10/6 payroll Services 8.04 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 178 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-01219 5 10/6 payroll Services 8.04 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 7 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-01219 6 10/6 payroll Services 8.04 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 180 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-01219 7 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-22-195-215 Budget 181 1
construction Payroll Services
17-01219 8 10/6 payroll Services 8.04 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 8 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-01219- 9 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 183 1
police Payroll Services '
17-01219 10 10/6 payroll Services 8.04 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 184 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-01219 11 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 185 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-01219 12 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 186 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-01219 13 10/6 payroll Services 8.04 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 187 1

Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
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Check # Check Date vendor
PO #  Item Description

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17301 Action Data Services Continued
17-01219 14 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-27-330-216 Budget 188 1
Board of Health Payroll Services
17-01219 15 10/6 payroll Services 8.04 7-01-27-340-216 Budget 189 1
Animal Control Payroll Services
17-01219 16 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 190 1
Library Payroll Services
17-01219 17 10/6 Payroll Services 8.04 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 191 1
Water Payroll Services
290.65
17302 11/01/17 AGRA  Agra Enviromental Svcs., Inc. 3391
17-00897 1 Qrtly State Mandated Testing 787.50 7-01-31-445-436 Budget N1
Water Agra Enviromental And Lab Services
17303 11/01/17 ALERT  Alert-All Corporation 3391
17-01085 1 2017 Fire Prevention Needs 699,50 7-01-25-255-320 Budget 67 1
Fire Department Fire Prevention
17304 11/01/17 ALLIED Allied 0il, LLC 3391
17-01238 1 Gasoline Delivery To DPW 2,554.99 7-01-31-430-411 Budget A1 1
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
17305 11/01/17  AMAZO01 Amazon.Com Corporate Credit 3391
17-00905 1 Tablet Batteries 217,31 7-01-25-255-319 Budget N1
Fire Dept Communication Eqpt/Repair
17-00978 1 softball Equipment 1,211.45 T-13-56-872-002 Budget M 1
Recreation Softball Registrations
17-01010 1 Soccer Operating Needs 330.66 T-13-56-872-001 Budget 47 1
Recreation Soccer Registrations
17-01054 1 Soccer Corner Flags 72,95 T-13-56-872-001 Budget 57 1
Recreation Soccer Registrations
17-01054 2 softball Backstop Nets 73.99 T-13-56-872-002 Budget 58 1
Recreation Softball Registrations
17-01120 1 Soccer Supplies 301.64 T1-13-56-872-001 Budget 83 1
Recreation Soccer Registrations
17-01120 2 Field Line Paint 290,43 7-01-27-363-209 Budget 84 1
Recreation Commission Fields Maintenance
2,498.43
17306 11/01/17  APPRAISE Appraisal Systems, Inc. 3391
17-01204 1 valuation 2017 Added Assmts. 2,045.00 7-01-20-150-221 Budget 165 1
Tax Assr. American Appraisal Services
17307 11/01/17  AQUA PRO Aqua Protech, Inc. 3301
17-00868 1 3rd qQuarter well Monitoring 1,825.00 7-01-32-466-450 Budget 9 1
Landfi1l Monitoring Well Costs
17308 11/01/17 BIASE  Richard G. & Kristen L. Biase 3391
17-01156 1 Soccer Reg. Reimbursement 60.00 T1-13-56-872-001 Budget 103 1

Recreation Soccer Registrations
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Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17309 11/01/17 8L Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc. 3391
17-00591 1 November Garbage Pickup Fees 26,000.00 7-01-26-305-383 Budget 10 1
Garbage Blue Diamond Contract
17310 11/01/17 B8R Roemar Corp. 3391
17-00775 1 uniform Allowance - DiStasio 75.00 7-01-25-240-348 Budget A 1
police Uniform Allowance DiStasio
17311 11/01/17 cawp ] Caldwell & Associates, LLC 3391
17-00663 1 Bulk variances/Completeness Re 230,00 T-14-56-860-254 Budget 7 1
FBO: Tourinsky Escrow
17-01081 1 Tourinsky Escrow Services 121.00 T-14-56-860-254 Budget 65 1
FBO: Tourinsky Escrow
17-01194 1 COAH Services 4,901.00 7-01-55-203-000 Budget 156 1
Litigation/Legal Services
17-01194 2 Master Plan Services 302.50 7-01-21-181-201 Budget 157 1
Land Use Board Master Plan
17-01194 3 planner Services 1,150.00 7-01-21-180-305 Budget 158 1
Land Use Board Planner
6,704.50
17312 11/01/17 CEMCO  Custom Enviromental Mgt Co,Inc 3391
17-01078 1 Asphalt Recycling 2,500.00 G-02-55-920-022 Budget 6 1
Appr Reserve Sustainable Jersey Garden
17-01078 2 Asphalt Recycling 6,138.56 7-01-26-290-322 Budget 63 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
8,638.56
17313 11/01/17 CHAMBER MC Chamber Of Commerce 3391
17-01215 1 Annual Innovation Forum 75.00 7-01-20-110-222 Budget 173 1
Mayor And Council Training / Seminars
17314 11/01/17 cov County Welding Supply, Inc. 3391
17-00811 1 october Cylinder Rental 16.00 7-01-26-290-322 Budget U1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
17315 11/01/17 CP ENG CP Engineers, LLC 11/01/17 voIp 0
17316 11/01/17 CP ENG CP Engineers, LLC 3391
17-00488 1 Fieldstone Escrow Services 262.50 T-14-56-871-001 Budget 3 1
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Fieldstone)
17-00488 2 Shadow Woods Escrow Services 562.50 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 4 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
17-00488 3 Nolan's Ridge Escrow Services 756.25 T-14-56-860-202 Budget 5 1
FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
17-00529 1 Reba Main Escrow Invoice 1,306.25 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 6 1
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
17-00529 2 Tourinsky Escrow Services 490.00 T-14-56-860-254 Budget 7 1
FBO: Tourinsky Escrow
17-00607 1 Nolan's Ridge Escrow Invoice 4,648.75 T-14-56-860-202 Budget 1n 1

FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
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Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17316 CP Engineers, LLC Continued
17-00658 1 93 McGregor Site Plan Appl. 497,50 7-01-21-180-294 Budget 2 1
Land Use Board Engineering
17-00658 2 Fieldstone Escrow Svcs. 521.25 T-14-56-871-001 Budget 13 1
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Fieldstone)
17-00658 3 Shadow Woods Escrow Svcs. 558.75 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 14 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
17-00658 4 Nolan's Ridge Escrow Svcs. 337.50 T-14-56-860-202 Budget 15 1
FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
17-00833 1 Fieldstone Escrow Services 1,065.00 T1-14-56-871-001 Budget 6 1
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Fieldstone)
17-00833 2 Shadow Woods Escrow Services 400.00 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 27 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
17-00833 3 Nolan's Ridge Escrow Services 800.00 T-14-56-860-202 Budget 28 1
FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
17-01021 1 Stanzak Escrow Services 375.00 T1-14-56-860-257 Budget 49 1
FBO: Stanzak Initial Escrow Deposit
17-01021 2 Fieldstone Escrow Services 75.00 T-14-56-871-001 Budget 50 1
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Fieldstone)
17-01021 3 Shadow Woods Escrow Services 310,00 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 51 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
17-01021 4 Tourinsky Escrow Services 500.00 T1-14-56-860-254 Budget 52 1
FBO: Tourinsky Escrow
17-01046 1 Tourinsky Escrow Services 300.00 T1-14-56-860-254 Budget 54 1
FBO: Tourinsky Escrow
17-0046 2 Shadow Woods Escrow Services 790.00 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 5 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
17-01046 3 Fieldstone Escrow Services 406.25 T-14-56-871-001 Budget 5 1
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Fieldstone)
17-01245 1 NING Escrow - W'mere Gas Main 1,125.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 26 1
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
17-01245 2 NING Escrow - Dorothy Lane Mn 382.50 T1-14-56-860-222 Budget 7 1
: FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
17-01245 3 Roads Rehab Project Svcs 16,672.50 C-04-06-017-002 Budget A8 1
06-17 MUNICIPAL ROADS CHAPTER 20
17-01245 4 Comm. Infrastructure Svcs 1,542.50 C-04-16-100-182 Budget A9 1
RES PRELIM EXP COMMUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE
17-01245 6 Succasunna Road Services 2,472.50 7-01-20-165-225 Budget 20 1
General Engineering Services
17-01245 7 Howard Blvd Realignment Svcs 145,00 7-01-20-165-225 Budget 21 1
General Engineering Services
17-01245 8 General Engineering Services 8,090.00 7-01-20-165-225 Budget 1
General Engineering Services
17-01245 9 water Engineering Services 9,927.50 7-01-31-445-294 Budget 23 1
Water Engineering Services
17-01245 10 Green Acres Services 77.50 7-01-55-203-000 Budget 24 1
Litigation/Legal Services
17-01245 11 497 windemere Ave Services 931.25 7-01-20-165-225 Budget 25 1

General Engineering Services



October 30, 2017
12:39 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 8
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Reconciled/void Ref Num

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
17316 CP Engineers, LLC Continued
17-01245 12 Landfill Monitoring Services 3,646.00 7-01-32-466-450 Budget 26 1
Landfill Monitoring Well Costs
59,974.75
17317 11/01/17 CUSTOM  Custom Bandag-wharton 3391
17-01088 1 4 patrol Car Tires (veh 112) 505.04 7-01-25-240-345 Budget 68 1
Police Tires And Car Wash
17318 11/01/17 DAILY  Gannett NJ Partners, LP 3391
17-00758 1 Display Ad Pub. Scope Hearing 250.00 7-01-20-100-215 Budget 8 1
Administrative Advertising
17-01095 1 1Intro Ord 12-17, 13-17 178.20 7-01-20-100-215 Budget 70 1
Administrative Advertising
17-01095 2 Intro Ord 12-17, 13-17 196.68 7-01-20-100-215 Budget o1
Administrative Advertising
17-0095 3 1Intro Ord 12-17, 13-17 30.80 7-01-20-100-215 Budget n 1
Administrative Advertising
17-01196 1 Adoption Ords. 12-17, 13-17 45,76 7-01-20-100-215 Budget 159 1
Administrative Advertising
17-01196 2 1Introduce Ord. 14-17 128.48 7-01-20-100-215 Budget 160 1
Administrative Advertising
17-01196 3 1Introduce Ord. 15-17 48.40 7-01-20-100-215 Budget 161 1
Administrative Advertising
17-01196 4 Introduce ord. 16-17 70.40 7-01-20-100-215 Budget 162 1
Administrative Advertising
17-01240 1 2018 RFP's Notice 21,12 7-01-20-100-215 Budget 1
Administrative Advertising
969. 84